
TORNEIG  A.P. LA CAIXA - GOLF 2025

GOLF INFINITUM LAKES 07-07-25 

CATEGORIA MASCULI HCP INFERIOR fins 21

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex Hpu Total

1 CB79267645 ESTEBAN FINCIAS LOPEZ 11,8 13 33

2 CB79123043 LUIS PUEYO BUETAS 13,6 15 33

3 CB09271968 JOSEP MARIA NOLLA MARTI 14 16 33

4 CB79176126 RAUL PEREZ HERNANDEZ 14,1 16 33

5 CB79230992 FRANCISCO RAYA RIVERO 17,4 19 33

6 LV78909660 MARC PUEYO VILA 14,4 16 31

7 CB79164158 JOSEP MARIA OLLE SOLE 18,4 20 31

8 CB35117384 JUAN MECA PEREZ-MUELAS 17,6 20 30

9 CB79226407 EVARISTO GARVI CALVO 17,8 20 29

10 CB13083485 FRANCESC IRLA PRAT 18,4 20 27

11 CB01812529 NICOLAS GARCIA GAMEZ -0,7 1 26

12 CB79120961 VICTOR MARTINEZ REVERTE 17,8 20 25

13 CB79339489 JOSEP MARIA BASORA SANJUAN 21 18 24

14 CB79229513 ELIAS LOPEZ ROMERA 20,1 22 19

CATEGORIA FEMENINA

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex Hpu Total

1 CB01912504 ONA MARTINEZ CUCCO 9,6 11 37

2 CB79176184 MAITE FERRARA TORRUELLA 21,3 24 37

3 CB79269606 MARIA LUISA LLARGUES ROS 27,7 31 33

4 CB79967970 CARMEN PEREZ CASTILLO 30,4 33 30

5 CB79172286 ANA MONTSERRAT PEREZ MARTINEZ 18,8 21 26

CATEGORIA MASCULI HCP SUPERIOR A 21 

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex Hpu Total

1 CB79885819 JOSEP MEIX BOIRA 22,7 20 36

2 CB79120959 JOSE ANTONIO GARCIA GONZALO 22,6 25 35

3 CB79809346 JORDI FABA SOLDEVILA 27,4 30 34

4 CB79118382 JUAN PLANDOLIT ARUMI 24,4 27 32

5 CB79654166 JOAQUIM TANCO QUERALT 21,4 19 31

6 CB79165003 JOSE VIA DEU 21,7 24 31

7 CB13176573 JOSE MARIA JANE TORRA 26,7 30 31

8 CB79121938 MARTIN CRUSELLS RUIZ 24,4 27 30

9 CB79046955 JAUME MONNE DUEÑAS 24,4 27 28

10 CB79337740 LLUIS ANTONI BOIRA GIMENO 21,8 19 27

11 CB35173333 JOSEP A. CIVIT BALSELLS 22 24 27

12 CB01640492 ANTONI TRAVERIA MORATO 22,4 25 27

13 CB79057880 FRANCISCO PONCE GARCIA 35,7 40 24

14 CB79641684 JOSEP MAJORAL ROCA 36,6 33 24

15 CB79269607 SANTIAGO CEBRIAN PELLICER 26,9 30 23

16 CB79269614 ANTONIO BADIELLA ABRIL 28,4 31 23

17 CB79897847 JOSEP ALIAGA SOLER 26 29 22

18 CB79781163 ANDRES LOPEZ DIAZ 22 24 20

19 CB79777242 JULIAN VIDAL LAGUNA 26,5 24 20

20 CB79269119 MANUEL HERNAEZ ROVIRA 31,4 35 18

21 CB79335667 FRANCISCO JAVIER GARRIDO CARENAS 30,9 34 17

22 CB79268178 JOSEP JORDI JOANPERE TOLDRA 23,5 21 13



TORNEIG  A.P. LA CAIXA - GOLF 2025

GOLF INFINITUM LAKES 07-07-25 

CATEGORIA SCRATX 

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex Hpu Total

1 CB01912504 ONA MARTINEZ CUCCO 9,6 11 26

2 CB01812529 NICOLAS GARCIA GAMEZ -0,7 1 25

3 CB79267645 ESTEBAN FINCIAS LOPEZ 11,8 13 20

4 CB79123043 LUIS PUEYO BUETAS 13,6 15 19

5 CB79885819 JOSEP MEIX BOIRA 22,7 20 18

6 CB09271968 JOSEP MARIA NOLLA MARTI 14 16 18

7 CB79176126 RAUL PEREZ HERNANDEZ 14,1 16 18

8 CB79230992 FRANCISCO RAYA RIVERO 17,4 19 16

9 CB79176184 MAITE FERRARA TORRUELLA 21,3 24 15

10 CB79164158 JOSEP MARIA OLLE SOLE 18,4 20 15

11 LV78909660 MARC PUEYO VILA 14,4 16 15

12 CB79654166 JOAQUIM TANCO QUERALT 21,4 19 14

13 CB13083485 FRANCESC IRLA PRAT 18,4 20 13

14 CB79337740 LLUIS ANTONI BOIRA GIMENO 21,8 19 13

15 CB35117384 JUAN MECA PEREZ-MUELAS 17,6 20 12

16 CB79226407 EVARISTO GARVI CALVO 17,8 20 12

17 CB79120959 JOSE ANTONIO GARCIA GONZALO 22,6 25 10

18 CB79165003 JOSE VIA DEU 21,7 24 10

19 CB79118382 JUAN PLANDOLIT ARUMI 24,4 27 9

20 CB79120961 VICTOR MARTINEZ REVERTE 17,8 20 9

21 CB79809346 JORDI FABA SOLDEVILA 27,4 30 8

22 CB35173333 JOSEP A. CIVIT BALSELLS 22 24 8

23 CB79781163 ANDRES LOPEZ DIAZ 22 24 8

24 CB79172286 ANA MONTSERRAT PEREZ MARTINEZ 18,8 21 8

25 CB79339489 JOSEP MARIA BASORA SANJUAN 21 18 8

26 CB79269606 MARIA LUISA LLARGUES ROS 27,7 31 7

27 CB79121938 MARTIN CRUSELLS RUIZ 24,4 27 7

28 CB13176573 JOSE MARIA JANE TORRA 26,7 30 6

29 CB79897847 JOSEP ALIAGA SOLER 26 29 6

30 CB79046955 JAUME MONNE DUEÑAS 24,4 27 6

31 CB01640492 ANTONI TRAVERIA MORATO 22,4 25 5

32 CB79777242 JULIAN VIDAL LAGUNA 26,5 24 5

33 CB79229513 ELIAS LOPEZ ROMERA 20,1 22 5

34 CB79641684 JOSEP MAJORAL ROCA 36,6 33 4

35 CB79269607 SANTIAGO CEBRIAN PELLICER 26,9 30 4

36 CB79268178 JOSEP JORDI JOANPERE TOLDRA 23,5 21 4

37 CB79335667 FRANCISCO JAVIER GARRIDO CARENAS 30,9 34 3

38 CB79967970 CARMEN PEREZ CASTILLO 30,4 33 3

39 CB79269119 MANUEL HERNAEZ ROVIRA 31,4 35 2

40 CB79269614 ANTONIO BADIELLA ABRIL 28,4 31 2

41 CB79057880 FRANCISCO PONCE GARCIA 35,7 40 0


